# Dr. Anindita Goldar

# Assistant Professor – Department of Commerce PGDAV College – Delhi University, India

Date: March 2022

Mobile: +91 9313666870

E-mail: anindita.goldar@pgdav.du.ac.in

#### **Educational Qualifications:**

- ➤ Completed Ph.D. from Department of Commerce, University of Delhi, on the topic, "Nature and Determinants of Outward Foreign Direct Investment: A Study of Select Indian Manufacturing Firms', Supervisors: Prof. K.V. Bhanu Murthy & Prof. Ritu Sapra (Department of Commerce, DU).
- ➤ Completed M. Phil. from Department of Commerce, University of Delhi, on the topic: "Regional Trade Agreements: Analyzing the Trade Impact of the European Union". Final Result: 86 per cent. Supervisor: Prof. K.V. Bhanu Murthy (Professor, Department of Commerce, DU).
- ➤ Awarded Junior Research Fellowship (JRF) and passed National Eligibility Test (NET) in the year 2010.

Name of Degree	Year of passing	Board/University	College/School	Percentage	Division
Ph.D. (Commerce)	2022	Delhi University	Department of Commerce	N.A.	N.A.
M. Phil. (Commerce)	2014	Delhi University	Department of Commerce	86%	1 <sup>st</sup> Division
M.Com	2010	Delhi University	South Campus	68%	1 <sup>st</sup> Division
B. Com (Hons.)	2008	Delhi University	Sri Venkateswara College	74%	1 <sup>st</sup> Division
Class XII	2005	CBSE	Mother's International School	91.4%	1 <sup>st</sup> Division
Class X	2003	CBSE	Mother's International School	83%	1 <sup>st</sup> Division

Curriculum Vitae: Anindita Goldar

## **Experience:**

#	University / College	Designation	Status	From	То	Experience
1.	PGDAV College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Permanent	21-12-2015	Present	6 Years and 3 months
2.	Kamala Nehru College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Ad-hoc	16-02-2015	18-12-2015	10 months
3.	Daulat Ram College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Ad-hoc	22-01-2015	15-02-2015	Nearly 1 month
4.	Kamala Nehru College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Ad-hoc	21-07-2014	21-01-2015	6 months
5.	PGDAV College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Guest	2-04-2014	23-04-2014	Nearly 1 month
6.	Daulat Ram College, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	Ad-hoc	21-01-2013	22-05-2013	4 months
Total Teaching Experience						

#### **Publications Profile:**

## ❖ Book Chapters

 "Relationship Between Inward FDI and Exports: Indian Telecommunications Sector" in O.S. Deol (ed.), Global Trade in Services: A WTO Perspective, pp. 233-247, Atlantic Publishers and Distributors (P) Ltd, New Delhi, 2017 (Co-Author: Dippinder Kaur)

## \* Research Papers in Indexed/Peer Reviewed Journals

- 2. Bhanu Murthy, K.V. & Goldar, A. (2020). Determinants of Manufacturing Outward FDI from India: Role of Host Country Factors. Finance India, 34(4), 1401-1428.
- 3. Goldar, A. (2020). Analyzing Structural Breaks in India's Outward Foreign Direct Investment using Generalized Kinked Exponential Model. FOCUS: Journal of International Business, 7 (2), 45-65.

2

- 4. "Trade among EU-15 Countries: An Analysis of Trends", *Radix International Journal of Research in Social Science* (ISSN: 2250–3994), Volume 3, Issue 12, pp. 35-61 (December 2014)
- 5. "Determinants of Export Performance: Case of Indian Manufacturing Firms", *International Journal of Humanities & Social Studies* (ISSN 2321 9203), Volume 2, Issue 12, pp. 221-227 (December, 2014)
- 6. "Assessing India's Exports Potential to the European Union", *International Journal of Social Sciences and Interdisciplinary Research* (ISSN: 2277-3630), Volume 4, Issue 1, pp. 58-72 (January, 2015)
- 7. "India-EU Trade Links and Critical Issues in EU-India FTA", Radix International Journal of Research in Social Science (ISSN: 2250–3994), Volume 4, Issue 1, pp. 77-90 (January, 2015)
- 8. "Assessing Gains from India's Regional Trade Agreements: Impact on India's Exports", South Asian Academic Research Journals, (ISSN: 2249 7137), Volume 5, Issue 6, pp. 310-323 (June, 2015).

# ❖ Under Review

9. "Outward Foreign Direct Investment from India: An Analysis of Trends and Impact on Export Performance of Manufacturing Firms", in Dr. Ashis Taru Deb (ed.), *Economy, Industry and Organization: Research Insights from India* (Co-Author: Prof. Bishwanath Goldar)

## **Paper Presented**

- Paper presented, "Relationship Between Inward FDI and Exports: Indian Telecommunications Sector" in UGC sponsored National Seminar on 'Global Trade in Services: A WTO Perspective', organized by Department of Commerce, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening College (University of Delhi), March 30-31, 2016.
- Bhanu Murthy, K.V. and Goldar, A. (2020, September 27-29). *Determinants of Manufacturing Outward FDI From India: Role of Host Country Factors*. Paper presented at the IIF International Research Conference and Award Summit 2020 (webinar), Greater Noida, India.
- Bhanu Murthy, K.V. and Goldar, A. (2020, October 15-16). A Firm-Level Analysis of Manufacturing Outward FDI From India. Paper presented at the 1st Rajagiri Management Conference 2020 (webinar), Kochi, India.

3

### FDP/ Orientation/ Refresher Courses Attended

S.	Details	Place	Period			Sponsoring/Organising Agency	
No.			From	То	Year		
1.	Faculty Development Programme on 'Time Series Analysis'	Aryabhatta College (University of Delhi), New Delhi	28.4.2016	30.4.2016	2016	Aryabhatta College (University of Delhi)	
2.	One-week FDP titled 'Contemporary Business Environment'	PGDAV College	10·12.2018	16.12.2018	2018	Teaching Learning Centre (MHRD) of Ramanujan College and IQAC of PGDAV College	
3.	Orientation Programme (4 week)	Ramanujan College (online)	10.11.2020	09.12.2020	2020	Teaching Learning Centre (MHRD) of Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	
4.	Refresher Course (2 weeks)	Ramanujan College (online)	21.12.2020	03.01.2021	2020- 21	Teaching Learning Centre (MHRD) of Ramanujan College, University of Delhi in association with Indian Accounting Association, NCR Chapter	
5	Refresher Course (2 weeks)	Ramanujan College (online)	24.03.21	07.04.21	2020- 21	Teaching Learning Centre (MHRD) of Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	
6.	Refresher Course (2 weeks)	Ramanujan College (online)	02.06.21	16.06.21	2021- 22	Teaching Learning Centre (MHRD) of Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	
7.	One-week online FDP titled "Select Issues of IND AS"	PGDAV College (Online)	10.12.21	16.12.21	2021-22	P.G.D.A.V College in collaboration with Mahatma Hansraj Faculty Development Centre (MHRFDC), Hansraj College,	

## **Conferences/Seminars Attended**

- UGC sponsored National Seminar on 'Changing Business and Economic Environment in India: Vision 2020', organized by Sri Aurobindo College (University of Delhi), New Delhi, February 26-17, 2016.
- 5th Annual International Commerce Conference, 2016 organized by Department of Commerce, Delhi School of Economics (University of Delhi), New Delhi, November 4-5, 2016.

# Participation at college level

Co-Convener of Commercium-The Commerce society, Department of Commerce, PGDAV College, University of Delhi.

4

- Faculty Member of Diligentia- The Entrepreneurship Cell, Satark- The Consumer Club, and Analytica- Academic & Research Society ( Dept. of Commerce), PGDAV College, University of Delhi.
- Member of SAF Committee, Caretaker Committee, and Lawns and Garden Committee of PGDAV College, University of Delhi.
- Speaker in the webinar organised by Department of Commerce, PGDAV College on the topic "Impact of COVID 19 on International Business and Consumer Behaviour" on 26th May 2020
- Organizing Team member for the two-week short-term certificate course on Effective Communication Skills held from 12th April to 28th April 2021.

#### Other Achievements:

Appointed as Content Writer for the prestigious National project "e-PG Pathshala". It's an MHRD project under its National Mission on Education through ICT (NME-ICT), assigned to the UGC for development of e-content in 77 subjects at postgraduate level.

Curriculum Vitae: Anindita Goldar